PC Tool
SQE
Speed Calculation
(Prod. no. 96 42 68 40)
Installation and operating instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
01.05.2002/JHP/TOD 3
Introduction

• units for flow, head and power,
• size of the toolbar icons and
• type designation (European or American),
• Show min./max. curves
Help
If problems arise, click the “Help” menu at the top of the screen.
See the display page 5.
Step Action
1 Enter pump type.
2 Enter the required flow.
3 Enter the required head.
4 Click “calculate”.
Result: The program will now calculate and dis-
play the required speed, the precise head and the
corresponding curves:
Q/H, P2, Etapump, P1, Etaoverall.
Step Action
1 Enter pump type.
2 Enter the actual pump speed.
3 Click “calculate”.
Result: The program will now calculate and dis-
play the corresponding curves:
Q/H, P2, Etapump, P1, Etaoverall.
Denmark
GRUNDFOS DK A/S
Poul Due Jensens Vej 7A
DK-8850  Bjerringbro
Tlf.: +45-87 50 50 50
Telefax: +45-87 50 51 51
Argentina
Bombas GRUNDFOS de Argen-
tina S.A.
Ruta Panamericana km. 37.500
Lote 34A
1619 - Garin
Pcia. de Buenos Aires
Phone: +54-3327 414 444
Telefax: +54-3327 411 111
Australia
GRUNDFOS Pumps Pty. Ltd.
P.O. Box 2040
Regency Park
South Australia 5942
Phone: +61-8-8461-4611
Telefax: +61-8-8340 0155
Austria
GRUNDFOS Pumpen Vertrieb
Ges.m.b.H.
Grundfosstraße 2
A-5082  Grödig/Salzburg
Tel.: +43-6246-883-0
Telefax: +43-6246-883-30
Belgium
N.V. GRUNDFOS Bellux S.A.
Boomsesteenweg 81-83
B-2630 Aartselaar
Tél.: +32-3-870 7300
Télécopie: +32-3-870 7301
Brazil
GRUNDFOS do Brasil Ltda.
Rua Tomazina 106
CEP 83325 - 040
Pinhais - PR
Phone: +55-41 668 3555
Telefax: +55-41 668 3554
Canada
GRUNDFOS Canada Inc.
2941 Brighton Road
Oakville, Ontario
L6H 6C9
Phone: +1-905 829 9533
Telefax: +1-905 829 9512